

## Contributor Release T&Cs Standard Conditions

- You agree to irrevocably assign to Queen's Students' Union all rights including, without limitation, the copyright and performers property rights, and all consents necessary to enable us to make the fullest use of your Contribution worldwide in perpetuity in any and all media, whether now known or hereafter developed or discovered, without payment, liability (save as specifically set out in this agreement) or acknowledgment to you.
- You acknowledge and agree that Queen's Students' Union may edit, copy, add to, adapt, or translate your Contribution at their discretion and you irrevocably waive any right to inspect or approve the finished product, including written copy, wherein your likeness or your testimonial appears.
- You hereby irrevocably waive in favour of Queen's Students' Union, their assignees and licensees the benefit of all moral rights and performers' rights arising under the Copyright, Design and Patents Act 1988 or similar rights arising under the laws of any jurisdiction.
- You hereby grant Queen's Students' Union the right to issue publicity relating to the Contribution, the Media Activity and any other media in which it may be included and to use and publish the Contribution, your name, photograph or likeness, and details about you for such purposes.
- Queen's Students' Union do not undertake to broadcast, exhibit or otherwise exploit the Contribution.
- You hereby warrant and undertake that:
  - (i) you are fully entitled to grant all rights in the Contribution to Queen's Students' Union.
  - (ii) nothing in the Contribution shall infringe the copyright or any other right of any third party or breach any contract or duty of confidence, or be defamatory, provided however that Queen's Students' Union shall not be entitled to bring claim against you in respect of any defamatory material that was included in your Contribution without negligence or malice on your part.
  - (iii) you are at least 18 years old.
  - you shall keep confidential and shall not disclose to any third party any confidential information, photographs or other material relating to the Media Activity or anyone taking party in it which came to your knowledge as a result of participating in the Media Activity; and
  - (v) you acknowledge that Queen's Students' Union shall not be liable for any loss, damage or injury suffered by you in connection with your participation in the Media Activity other than death or personal injury, but only if it is directly connected with this engagement and caused by negligence on the part of Queen's Students' Union.
- You hereby indemnify Queen's Students' Union irrevocably against all and any costs, claims, expenses, and liabilities (including, without limitation, legal fees and any sums paid on the advices of Counsel) resulting from breach by you of any of your obligations under the agreement.
- Queen's Students' Union's rights under this agreement may be freely assigned or licensed by Queen's Students' Union
- This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Northern Ireland, and will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Northern Ireland.